21. Net foreign currency monetary asset/

   (liability) position

   (=1+2a+5+6a-10-11-12a-14-15-16a) (255.654)   99.762   2.447.939   1.469.955

22. Fair value of financial instruments used

   in foreign currency hedging -   -   -   (191.389)

23. Export 615.064   1.168.897   1.516.127   17.006.217

24. Import 1.110.140   162.600   6.747   9.217.737

80

VESTEL ELEKTRONİK SANAYİ VE TİCARET ANONİM ŞİRKETİ
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE INTERIM
PERIOD 1 JANUARY – 30 JUNE 2021
 (Amounts expressed in thousands of Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise indicated.)

NOTE 30 – FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Cont’d)

As of 30 June 2021 and 31 December 2020 sensitivity analysis of foreign exchange rates is presented in
below tables. Secured portions include impact of off-balance sheet derivative instruments.

30 June 2021

Foreign

exchange

appreciation

Foreign

exchange

depreciation

Foreign

exchange

appreciation

Foreign

exchange

depreciation

+/- 10% fluctuation of USD rate:

USD net asset / liability (326.979)   326.979   (326.979)   326.979

Secured portion from USD risk (-) (29.373)   29.373   (20.551)   20.551

USD net effect (356.352)   356.352   (347.530)   347.530

+/- 10% fluctuation of EUR rate:

EUR net asset / liability 59.687   (59.687)   59.687   (59.687)

Secured portion from EUR risk (-) (93.813)   93.813   (140.097)   140.097

EUR net effect (34.126)   34.126   (80.410)   80.410

+/- 10% fluctuation of other currency

rates:

Other currencies net asset / liability 235.568   (235.568)   235.568   (235.568)   Secured portion from other currency

risk (-) (286.672)   286.672   (236.576)   236.576

Other currency net effect (51.104)   51.104   (1.008)   1.008

EquityGain / Loss

81

VESTEL ELEKTRONİK SANAYİ VE TİCARET ANONİM ŞİRKETİ
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE INTERIM
PERIOD 1 JANUARY – 30 JUNE 2021
 (Amounts expressed in thousands of Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise indicated.)

NOTE 30 – FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Cont’d)

31 December 2020

Foreign

exchange

appreciation

Foreign

exchange

depreciation

Foreign

exchange

appreciation

Foreign

exchange

depreciation

+/- 10% fluctuation of USD rate:

USD net asset / liability (187.662)   187.662   (187.662)   187.662